  For trailers with surge brake actuators only.
  Corrosion between caliper and piston.
3   Check for proper movement on guide bolt sleeves.
4   Check and rebuild or replace caliper.
A
  All Brakes Overheating, Poor Brake Performance.
*  Breakaway cable partially engaged. I
          Re-bleed system.

for 1983-1995 Buick Century H/D-front).  Specify Pad #D459 for Model
#338 (same pads used for Chevrolet Pickup K30, K3500 4WD 1992 - 2001
dual rear).
2. OTHER ITEMS  - The caliper fittings (which are brass for corrosion
resistance), rotor, and caliper mounting brackets are all specially designed
to fit standard trailer hubs and axles.  Accordingly, these items are not
standard automotive parts, and may be sourced from your trailer parts
dealer, distributor, or mass merchandiser.  Kodiak also offers parts
replacements through its customer service department at 1-800-7KODIAK
or at Kodiak’s online store at www.kodiaktrailer.com.  (Click on Store.)
-14-
For replacement part numbers not listed above, you can view the information online
at www.kodiaktrailer.com or contact Customer Service.
PARTIAL BRAKE PARTS LIST
ITEM DESCRIPTION KODIAK PART #
10" rotor (e-coated), fits 545 hub ROTOR-10-E
10" rotor (stainless steel), fits 545 hub ROTOR-10-SS
10" integral hub and rotor (e-coated), 545 bolt pattern ROTOR/HUB-10-E
12" rotor (e-coated), fits 655 hub ROTOR-12-E
12" rotor (stainless steel), fits 655 hub ROTOR-12-SS
12" integral hub and rotor (e-coated), 655 bolt pattern ROTOR/HUB-12-E
13" rotor (e-coated), fits 865 hub, 1/2" wheel bolts (for 7K axle) ROTOR-133-7-8-E
13" rotor (e-coated), fits 865 hub, 9/16" wheel bolts (for 8K axle) ROTOR-133-8-9-E
13" rotor (e-coated), fits 865 hub, 5/8" wheel bolts (for 8K axle) ROTOR-133-8-10-E
Loaded caliper, fits 10" & 12" vented rotor  DBC-225-E
Replacement ceramic friction pads for DBC-225-E DBC-225-CERM-PAD
Loaded caliper for 13" vented rotor with ceramic pads DBC-250-E
Replacement ceramic friction pads for DBC-250-E DBC-250-CERM-PAD